Gartz, 512 Fifth st., Brooklyn; Donald J. Demarest, 599 Sixth st., AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of corporate stock of The City of New 

Brooklyn : Martin L. Effross, 446 15th st., Brooklyn; Harold G. Dangler, 489 14th st., 	York, in the sum of seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000), to be applied to the 
Brooklyn. 	 , 	 fund entitled C-PR-2, Fund for Topographical Bureau of the Borough of Rich- 

Lester S. Abberley, 151 Lefferts ave., Brooklyn; John E. Bullwinkel, 533 Wash- 	mond, for the purpose of preparing and completing maps of all territory within

[...]

John J. McCarthy, 350 Rochester ave.. Brooklyn; Louis Oxfeld, 301 Stone ave., the issue of corporate stock of The City of New York, to an amount not exceeding 

Brooklyn; Leopold M. Brown, 1583 Lincoln pl., Brooklyn ; Morris Spevack, 70 That- the sum of seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000), to be applied to the fund entitled 
ford ave., Brooklyn ; Maurice Kaufman, 444 Stone ave., Brooklyn. 	 C-PR-2, Fund for Topographical Bureau of the Borough of Richmond, for the pur- 

Max A. Jameson, 56 Maiden Lane, Manhattan ; Geraldine M. Blanchfield, 2 Rec- pose of preparing and completing maps of all territory within said Borough (in addi-

[...]

without his approval or disapproval thereof • therefore, 

provided in section 40 of the Greater New York Charter, the same took effect as if is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to 
he had approved it. 	 the amount of fourteen thousand, four hundred dollars ($14,400), the proceeds where- 

No. 14. 	 of to be used by the Department of Docks and Ferries for the purpose of chartering 
Resolved, That permission be and the same is hereby given to David McKinley 

the Borough of Manhattan, provided the said booth shall be erected so as to conform